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Memorandum

To: Superintendent, Cape Cod National Seashore

From: Regional Director, North Atlantic Region

Reference: Land Protection Plan Update/Biennial Review Cape Cod National
Seashore

Subject: Approval of Update

The addendum to the August 8, 1985 Land Protection Plan for Cape Cod

National Seashore was reviewed and is approved. It is understood that the

text for the plan remains unchanged. Only Table 1 and the Land

Protection Overview on page 8 have been updated to reflect clarification of

land ownership, improved property ineligibility and recent acquisitions. A

copy of the addendum is attached.

Herbert S. Cables, Jr.
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Addendum to
Land Protection Plan for

Cape Cod National Seashore

This addendum updates the
Seashore, approved August

PLAN IMPLEMENTATION

July 1988

Land Protection
8, 1985.

Plan for Cape Cod National

Since approval of the plan, one (1) parcel of the first priority
properties was acquired. Tract No. 16T2541 located in the Highland
Light developed area uas acquired on December 16, 1987. This property
is one of three improved parcels identified for acquisition in the
approved Development Concept Plan for Highland Light.

CHANGES TO PLAN

Five additional undeveloped parcels have been identified and uill be
included in the third priority for protection. These parcels are as
fol 1 ous:

Tuact No. Ownership Locat ion Acreage Estate
Easement/
Fee

Method
Purchase/
Donat ion

18-2954
25-5703
25-5765

19-5120
22-4547

Dyer, Sally
Unknoun
Ryder, Charles

Uatts, Peter
Snou, Houard

Truro 4.0
Truro 5.50
Truro 0.80

Uellfleet 1.70
Uellfleet 0.96

Parcels 18-2954, 25-5703, 25-5765 and 22-4547 were previously knoun as
toun lands but have recently been identified as privately ouned
undeveloped parcels. Parcel 19-5120 uas previously considered by the
ouner for donation to the Park but the offer uas uithdraun. These
lots predate the establishment of the Seashore and zoning.

Tuo additional developed parcels
^improved property' requirements
priority for protection. These

have been identified as not meeting
and uill be included in the fourth
parcels are as follous:

Tract No

15-2351
19-5127

Ounership

Rieger, George
Sousa, J. R. &
Sons, Inc.

Locat ion

Truro

Del Ifleet

Acreage

0.50

1.20

Estate Method

Fee

Fee

Purchase

Purchase



Land Protection Overview

IB following is a summary of the history of land protection within
the Seashore.

1. Method and Amount of Federal Acquisition (5/24/88).

Method Acreaae

Purchase

Complaint in Condemnation
*

Declaration of Taking

Donation

Exchange

Transfer

Other Federal
(y

Dives tituTte (Exchange)

Total

10,981.84

2,491.89

2,695.44

10,648.04

112.19

27.73

148.14

-76.26

27,105.27

Total Acreage

Ycreage acquired in Fee Title

Acreage acquired by easement

Total Federal Acreage Acquired

Gross Acreage 43,557.24

2. Summary of Retained Uses (5/24/88)

Type of Retained Use Number

Limited Term Use & Occupancy 67

Life Estate

CLARIFICATION OF PLAN

None

10

27,105.27

346.24

27,375.25

Term

Remaining terms expiring
from 1989 to 2005

Indefinite

Approved:
Superintendent

10/24/
Date
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